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INCREASE IN MILK PRICES
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation (GCMMF) has decided to increase the prices of milk citing increase in cost of production;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Mother Dairy is also likely to increase the prices of milk in Delhi and National Capital Region; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) & (b) Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation (GCMMF) has informed that there is no such decision to increase price of milk.

(c) & (d) Mother Dairy, Delhi has informed that there is no decision to raise prices immediately i.e. within next one month.
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